Kreisfinale im Eisschnelllauf am 18. Dezember 2018

Mdidchen 2010

1. 1 Friedl Magdalena
Midchen 2009

1. 4 Grochtmann Clara
2. 5  Schuster Paula

3 2 Jacobi Carolin

4. 3 Schneider Paula

Jungen 2009

1. 9 Pietsch Bela

2. 8  Schuster Jakob

3. 6  Pfaffinger Peter
4. 7  Thiem Alexander
5. 10 Kraft Johannes
M:iidchen 2008

1. 14 Hartl Eva

2. 15 Brunner Raphaela
3. 12 GloB Anna-Katharina
4. 16 Schiitz Diana

5. 11 Sato Selina

Jungen 2008
1. 18 Schiffner Jan

2. 19 Dreiling Justin

3. 20 Jungwirth Justin-Elias

M:didchen 2007
1. 25 Wagenpfeil Lilly
2. 26 Sterr Luisa

3. 23 Eigner Anna-Lena

GS Passau-Grubweg

GS Passau-Grubweg
GS Passau-Grubweg
GS Passau-Grubweg

GS Passau-Grubweg

GS Passau-Grubweg
GS Passau-Grubweg
GS Passau-Grubweg
GS Passau-Grubweg

GS Passau-Grubweg

Columba-Neef-RS Neustift 1
Columba-Neef-RS Neustift 1
MS St. Nikola Passau
MS St. Nikola Passau

MS St. Georg Vilshofen

MS St. Nikola Passau
MS St. Nikola Passau

MS St. Nikola Passau

Columba-Neef-RS Neustift 1
Columba-Neef-RS Neustift 1

Columba-Neef-RS Neustift 1

(0:32,08 | 1:00,34)

(0:31,00 | 1:10,68)
(0:25,72 | 1:16,28)
(0:32,85 | 1:11,68)

(0:41,16 | 1:18,28)

(0:25,44 | 0:45,51)
(0:29,87 | 1:03,06)
(0:28,91 | 1:06,59)
(0:32,08 | 1:16,35)

(0:36,23 | 1:20,75)

(0:25,78 | 0:52,48)
(0:26,75 | 0:55,87)
(0:27,97| 1:03,82)
(0:29,34 | 1:08,88)

(0:36,53 | 1:29,47)

(0:20,97 | 0:40,44)
(0:39,83 | 1:02,28)
(0:29,22 | 1:24,19)

(0:26,91 | 0:51,09)
(0:25,35 ] 0:56,94)

(0:27,53 | 0:59,97)

1:32,42 min

1:41,68 min
1:42,00 min
1:44,53 min

1:59,44 min

1:10,95 min
1:32,93 min
1:35,50 min
1:48,43 min

1:56,98 min

1:18,26 min
1:22,62 min
1:31,79 min
1:38,22 min

2:06,00 min

1:01,41 min
1:42,11 min

1:53,41 min

1:18,00 min
1:22,29 min

1:27,50 min

+0:00,32
+0:02,53

+0:14,91

+0:21,98
+0:02,57
+0:12,93

+0:08,55

+0:04,36
+0:09,17
+0:06,43

+0:27,78

+0:40,70

+0:11,30

+0:04,29

+0:05,21

4. 22 Vehabovic Minela
5. 24 Brening Tatjana
6. 21 EnnAlina

7. 27 Hotzwig Cassy

Jungen 2007

1. 30 Dometshauser Elias
2. 28 Menzini Erion

3. 29 Klosterhuber Kevin

Midchen 2006

—_

38 Maier Victoria

2. 34 Schnell Emily

3. 36 Singh Jasmina

4. 32 Schwab Evelyn

5. 17 Kolbl Stephanie

6. 35 Hiibbe Chiara

7. 37 Brunner Julia

8. 41 Sattler Ann-Kathrin

9. 33 Butnaro Camelia-Jaklina
10. 40 Kainzlbauer Emily

11. 39 Bertram Christina

Jungen 2006
1. 44 Stimpf Rafael

2. 42 Prenaj Martin

3. 43 Jette Sorben

Midchen 2005
1. 47 Soldner Sabrina
2. 45 Seider Emma

3. 46 Feilmeier Lisa

Veranstaltungsort: Icegate/Passau

MS St. Georg Vilshofen
MS St. Nikola Passau
MS St. Georg Vilshofen

MS St. Georg Vilshofen

MS St. Nikola Passau
MS St. Georg Vilshofen

MS St. Georg Vilshofen

Columba-Neef-RS Neustift 1
Columba-Neef-RS Neustift 1
MS St. Nikola Passau

MS St. Nikola Passau

Gym Vilshofen

MS St. Nikola Passau
Columba-Neef-RS Neustift 1
MS St. Georg Vilshofen

MS St. Nikola Passau

MS St. Nikola Passau

MS St. Nikola Passau

MS St. Georg Vilshofen
MS St. Nikola Passau

MS St. Georg Vilshofen

MS St. Georg Vilshofen

(0:27,41 | 1:05,85)
(0:30,68 | 1:21,35)
(0:35,35] 1:18,35)

(1:03,84 | 2:26,56)

(0:26,44 | 0:52,68)
(0:35,34 | 1:21,38)

(0:57,32] 1:39,15)

(0:22,75] 0:42,75)
(0:24,09 | 0:46,75)
(0:25,87 0:45,37)
(0:25,93 | 0:45,32)
(0:27,370:53,13)
(0:25,72 0:56,94)
(0:24,37 1:06,35)
(0:32,37] 1:15,27)
(0:27,16 | 1:26,88)
(0:32,47 | 1:23,00)
(0:31,88 | 1:30,66)

(0:23,09 | 0:43,87)
(0:23,18 | 0:46,95)
(0:24,50 | 0:49,44)

(0:19,87 ] 0:37,66)

Columba-Neef-RS Neustift 2 (0:25,88 | 0:48,09)

Columba-Neef-RS Neustift 2 (0:31,84 | 1:04,50)

1:33,26 min
1:52,03 min
1:53,70 min

3:30,40 min

1:19,12 min
1:56,72 min

2:36,47 min

1:05,50 min
1:10,84 min
1:11,24 min
1:11,25 min
1:20,50 min
1:22,66 min
1:30,72 min
1:47,64 min
1:54,04 min
1:55,47 min

2:02,54 min

1:06,96 min
1:10,13 min

1:13,94 min

0:57,53 min
1:13,97 min

1:36,34 min

+0:05,76
+0:18,77
+0:01,67

+1:36,70

+0:37,60

+0:39,75

+0:05,34
+0:00,40
+0:00,01
+0:09,25
+0:02,16
+0:08,06
+0:16,92
+0:06,40
+0:01,43

+0:07,07

+0:03,17

+0:03,81

+0:16,44

+0:22,37



Kreisfinale im Eisschnelllauf am 18. Dezember 2018

Jungen 2005

1. 50 Niederfeilner Jonathan Gym Vilshofen (0:19,47] 0:34,03) 0:53,50 min

2. 49  Melzer Finn Gym Vilshofen (0:19,03 ] 0:37,80) 0:56,83 min +0:03,33
3. 48 Pesalvan MS St. Nikola Passau (0:23,75] 0:53,41) 1:17,16 min +0:20,33
Miidchen 2004

1. 52 Weber Annika Columba-Neef-RS Neustift 2 (0:22,16 | 0:48,56) 1:10,72 min
Jungen 2004

1. 56 Bauer Tobias MS St. Georg Vilshofen (0:22,25 | 0:45,95) 1:08,20 min

2. 55 Miedl Samuel MS St. Nikola Passau (0:23,03 | 0:50,22) 1:13,25 min +0:05,05
Midchen 2003

1. 57 Hartel Nadine Columba-Neef-RS Neustift 1 (0:25,60 | 0:55,42) 1:21,02 min

Mannschaftswertung

WK3 13 - 16 Jahre), ménnlich, 4 Zeiten
1.  Gym Vilshofen 03:42,74 mi
(Niederfeilner Jonathan, Helm Jakob, Melzer Finn, Glas Yannik)
2. MS St. Nikola Passau

(Szemere Barnabas, Noll Jonas, Bozic Marko, Miedl Samuel, Pesa Ivan)

WK 4 10 — 13 Jahre
1. MS St. Nikola Passau

méannlich, 4 Zeiten

05:12,77 mi

04:19,42 mi +00:36,68

(Schiffner Jan, Prenaj Martin, Dometshauser Elias, Dreiling Justin, Jungwirth Justin-

Elias)

2.

3.

GS Passau-Grubweg 06:07,81 mi +00:55,04
(Pietsch Bela, Schuster Jakob, Pfaffinger Peter, Thiem Alexander, Kraft Johannes)

MS St. Georg Vilshofen 06:54,09 mi +00:46,28
(Stimpf Rafael, Jette Sorben, Menzini Erion, Klosterhuber Kevin)

WK3 (13 -16Jahre), weiblich, 4 Zeiten

1.

Columba-Neef-RS Neustift 1 05:08,08 mi

Veranstaltungsort: Icegate/Passau

2. 58 Konigsbauer Julia Columba-Neef-RS Neustift 2 (0:26,25 | 0:55,66) 1:21,91 min +0:00,89

3. 59 Roman Emilia MS St. Nikola Passau (0:25,29 | 1:04,59) 1:29,88 min +0:07,97

Jungen 2003

1. 61 Helm Jakob Gym Vilshofen (0:17,93 | 0:35,58) 0:53,51 min

2. 66 Szemere Barnabas MS St. Nikola Passau (0:19,54 | 0:36,37) 0:55,91 min +0:02,40

3. 62 Glas Yannik Gym Vilshofen (0:20,37 | 0:38,53) 0:58,90 min +0:02,99

4. 60 Haus Quirin MS St. Georg Vilshofen (0:20,18 | 0:41,25) 1:01,43 min +0:02,53

5. 63 Noll Jonas MS St. Nikola Passau (0:22,56 | 0:42,38) 1:04,94 min +0:03,51

6. 64 Bozic Marko MS St. Nikola Passau (0:20,88 | 0:44,44) 1:05,32 min +0:00,38

7. 65 Schmeller Marco MS St. Georg Vilshofen (0:23,53 | 0:49,44) 1:12,97 min +0:07,65
(Maier Victoria, Schnell Emily, Hértel Nadine, Brunner Julia)

2. MS St. Nikola Passau 05:15,03 mi +00:06,95
(Singh Jasmina, Schwab Evelyn, Hiibbe Chiara, Roman Emilia, Butnaro Camelia-Jaklina)

3. Columba-Neef-RS Neustift 2 05:22,94 mi +00:07,91
(Weber Annika, Seider Emma, K&nigsbauer Julia, Feilmeier Lisa)

WK 4 10 - 13 Jahre), weiblich, 4 Zeiten

1. Columba-Neef-RS Neustift 1 05:21,17 mi
(Wagenpfeil Lilly, Hartl Eva, Sterr Luisa, Brunner Raphaela, Eigner Anna-Lena)

2. GS Passau-Grubweg 06:40,63 mi +01:19,46
(Friedl Magdalena, Grochtmann Clara, Schuster Paula, Jacobi Carolin, Schneider Paula)

3. MS St. Nikola Passau 06:57,51 mi +00:16,88
(GloB Anna-Katharina, Schiitz Diana, Brening Tatjana, Kainzlbauer Emily, Bertram

Christina)

4. MS St. Georg Vilshofen 09:03,36 mi +02:05,85

2/2

(Vehabovic Minela, Enn Alina, Sato Selina, Hotzwig Cassy)
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